SDS100
SDS200
Remote Command Specification
Version 1.02
2023/12/22
Date Version Contents
2018/04/13 0.01 Created new basd BCD536HP/BCD436HP Remote Command Specification Version 1.05.
2023/12/11 1.01 Append Waterfall

C SOFT 3 SOFT 3 BCD436HP : Channel
Z ZIP Zip Zip Key
T SREV (none) Service Type Key
R RANG RANG Range Key
key code for KEY Command 35/38
SAS(Sub Audio Settings)  SAD(Sub Audio Detected)
All Analog ( CTCSS/DCS ) Digital (P25 NAC/ColorCode/RAN/Area) All Analog ( CTCSS/DCS ) Digital (P25 NAC/ColorCode/RAN/Area)
All Tone Search NAC Search None None None
0x0000 CTCSS  67.0Hz NAC 000h CTCSS  67.0Hz NAC 000h
CTCSS  69.3Hz NAC 001h CTCSS  69.3Hz NAC 001h
CTCSS  71.9Hz NAC 002h CTCSS  71.9Hz NAC 002h
CTCSS  74.4Hz NAC 003h CTCSS  74.4Hz NAC 003h
CTCSS  77.0Hz NAC 004h CTCSS  77.0Hz NAC 004h
CTCSS  79.7Hz NAC 005h CTCSS  79.7Hz NAC 005h
CTCSS  82.5Hz NAC 006h CTCSS  82.5Hz NAC 006h
CTCSS  85.4Hz NAC 007h CTCSS  85.4Hz NAC 007h
CTCSS  88.5Hz NAC 008h CTCSS  88.5Hz NAC 008h
CTCSS  91.5Hz NAC 009h CTCSS  91.5Hz NAC 009h
CTCSS  94.8Hz NAC 00Ah CTCSS  94.8Hz NAC 00Ah
CTCSS  97.4Hz NAC 00Bh CTCSS  97.4Hz NAC 00Bh
CTCSS 100.0Hz NAC 00Ch CTCSS 100.0Hz NAC 00Ch
CTCSS 103.5Hz NAC 00Dh CTCSS 103.5Hz NAC 00Dh
CTCSS 107.2Hz NAC 00Eh CTCSS 107.2Hz NAC 00Eh
CTCSS 110.9Hz NAC 00Fh CTCSS 110.9Hz NAC 00Fh
CTCSS 114.8Hz NAC 010h CTCSS 114.8Hz NAC 010h
CTCSS 118.8Hz NAC 011h CTCSS 118.8Hz NAC 011h
0x0012 CTCSS 123.0Hz NAC 012h CTCSS 123.0Hz NAC 012h
: CTCSS 127.3Hz : CTCSS 127.3Hz :
: CTCSS 131.8Hz : CTCSS 131.8Hz :
: CTCSS 136.5Hz : CTCSS 136.5Hz :
Sub Audio 1 36/38
0x0fff CTCSS 141.3Hz NAC FFFh CTCSS 141.3Hz NAC FFFh
0x1000 CTCSS 146.2Hz Color Code 0 CTCSS 146.2Hz Color Code 0
CTCSS 151.4Hz Color Code 1 CTCSS 151.4Hz Color Code 1
CTCSS 156.7Hz Color Code 2 CTCSS 156.7Hz Color Code 2
CTCSS 159.8Hz Color Code 3 CTCSS 159.8Hz Color Code 3
CTCSS 162.2Hz Color Code 4 CTCSS 162.2Hz Color Code 4
CTCSS 165.5Hz Color Code 5 CTCSS 165.5Hz Color Code 5
CTCSS 167.9Hz Color Code 6 CTCSS 167.9Hz Color Code 6
CTCSS 171.3Hz Color Code 7 CTCSS 171.3Hz Color Code 7
CTCSS 173.8Hz Color Code 8 CTCSS 173.8Hz Color Code 8
CTCSS 177.3Hz Color Code 9 CTCSS 177.3Hz Color Code 9
CTCSS 179.9Hz Color Code 10 CTCSS 179.9Hz Color Code 10
CTCSS 183.5Hz Color Code 11 CTCSS 183.5Hz Color Code 11
CTCSS 186.2Hz Color Code 12 CTCSS 186.2Hz Color Code 12
CTCSS 189.9Hz Color Code 13 CTCSS 189.9Hz Color Code 13
CTCSS 192.8Hz Color Code 14 CTCSS 192.8Hz Color Code 14
0x100f CTCSS 196.6Hz Color Code 15 CTCSS 196.6Hz Color Code 15
: CTCSS 199.5Hz : CTCSS 199.5Hz :
: CTCSS 203.5Hz : CTCSS 203.5Hz :
: CTCSS 206.5Hz : CTCSS 206.5Hz :
0x2000 CTCSS 210.7Hz RAN 0 CTCSS 210.7Hz RAN 0
CTCSS 218.1Hz RAN 1 CTCSS 218.1Hz RAN 1
CTCSS 225.7Hz RAN 2 CTCSS 225.7Hz RAN 2
CTCSS 229.1Hz RAN 3 CTCSS 229.1Hz RAN 3
CTCSS 233.6Hz RAN 4 CTCSS 233.6Hz RAN 4
CTCSS 241.8Hz RAN 5 CTCSS 241.8Hz RAN 5
CTCSS 250.3Hz RAN 6 CTCSS 250.3Hz RAN 6
CTCSS 254.1Hz RAN 7 CTCSS 254.1Hz RAN 7
DCS 006 RAN 8 DCS 006 RAN 8
DCS 007 RAN 9 DCS 007 RAN 9
DCS 015 RAN 10 DCS 015 RAN 10
DCS 017 RAN 11 DCS 017 RAN 11
DCS 021 RAN 12 DCS 021 RAN 12
DCS 023 RAN 13 DCS 023 RAN 13
DCS 025 RAN 14 DCS 025 RAN 14
DCS 026 RAN 15 DCS 026 RAN 15
DCS 031 RAN 16 DCS 031 RAN 16
DCS 032 RAN 17 DCS 032 RAN 17
DCS 036 RAN 18 DCS 036 RAN 18